
Results Output Sunday 18th May 2025
Wildlife Autosport Practice x1 Event x3

Weather - Dry - Sunny all day
Organising Clubs: Taunton Motoring Club & Burnham-on-Sea

Class A1 Class A1 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars up to 1400c Class Record
1 Julian Rinaldi   137    Ford Fiesta    998CC 47.76 47.39 47.15 46.95 46.95
2 John White  139    Ford Fiesta    998CC 50.88 50.83 49.57 49.80 49.57
3 Chris Briant   140    MG ZR    1396CC 50.01 50.01 49.92 49.99 49.92
4 Stephen Hill   145    Austin A35    1295CC 51.41 50.18 50.45 50.44 50.18
5 Steven Whitehead   141    Honda Civic    1398CC 53.03 52.01 52.29 52.11 52.01
6 Martin Stubbington   148    Ford Escort MK1   1380CC 53.77 53.49 54.64 52.62 52.62
7 Allan Sydenham  142    Nissan Micra   1300CC 55.66 53.08 53.31 53.36 53.08
8 Roger Hodgson   143    MG ZR    1396CC 58.94 54.25 54.75 56.55 54.25
9 Roger Coote   146    Austin A40    1275CC 57.43 54.95 54.50 54.56 54.50

10 Peter Ramsden   144    MG Midget Mk3    1310CC 56.37 56.12 60.30 62.82 56.12
11 Joshua Hawkins   147    Nissan Micra    998CC 65.23 63.69 63.09 61.25 61.25

Class A2 Class A2 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1400cc Class Record
1 Jonathan Langmead   126    Lotus Elise 135R    1798CC 43.98 42.50 42.38 42.38 New Class Record
2 Nigel Ryan   127    Lotus Elise    1796CC 46.94 45.93 46.33 46.07 45.93
3 John Penny   128    Peugeot 106 Rallye    1600CC 50.76 57.77 47.91 47.58 47.58
4 Samuel Pearson   130    Toyota Corolla    1798CC 49.43 48.69 48.30 47.81 47.81
5 Chris Wells   129    Mazda MX5 NC    1798CC 49.89 49.41 49.56 49.10 49.10
6 Steve Chaloner   132    Renault Twingo Cup    1598CC 51.24 50.49 50.73 50.56 50.49
7 Peter Smith   133    Mazda MX5   1798CC 54.88 55.12 53.50 53.08 53.08
8 Shelly Deacon  128A    Peugeot 106 Rallye    1600CC 58.98 56.87 54.14 54.05 54.05

Class A3 Class A3 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 1800cc Class Record
1 Matt Vann   104   Audi TT    1781CC 43.77 42.69 42.36 43.54 42.36 New ASWMC Class Record
2 Martin Prescott   106    Ford Fiesta  1596CC 44.87 43.92 44.06 43.73 43.73
3 Toby Bishop   115    Mini Cooper S   1598CC 46.23 45.36 44.98 45.08 44.98
4 Glenn Jones   119    Audi S3   1781CC 46.28 45.14 45.28 45.02 45.02
5 Jim Hood   122    MX5    1839CC 48.50 46.22 45.28 46.35 45.28
6 Harry Harris   109    Mazda MX5    1799CC 47.28 46.70 46.14 45.61 45.61
7 David Newman  110   Mazda MX5    1930CC 48.18 46.93 45.66 46.01 45.66
8 James Wills   108    Renault Clio 197    1998CC 47.12 45.76 46.08 46.12 45.76 PB
9 Paul Finch  121   Ford Escort Mexico    1993CC 47.26 46.01 46.37 46.08 46.01



10 Simon Neve   107    Mistubishi Lancer GSR    1834CC 47.66 46.95 46.73 46.73
11 Phil Banwell   118     Renault Clio 182    1998CC 48.61 47.95 46.79 47.08 46.79
12 Martin Cocks   114    Renault Clio Cup 172    2000CC 48.63 48.44 47.77 47.77
13 Austin Sidwell   114A    Renault Clio Cup 172    2000CC 62.84 57.24 47.86 54.41 47.86
14 Russ Clarke   120     Mini Cooper S    1580CC 51.02 49.99 49.07 48.99 48.99
15 Michael Ford   116     Audi S3   1798CC 53.38 52.90 52.72 52.31 52.31
16 Roger Hamilton-Lane  117     Peugeot 205 Gti    1905CC 56.75 57.84 54.37 54.45 54.37
17 Rhys Blackaller   124    MG MGA    1950CC 55.46 54.98 54.45 54.79 54.45
18 Tim Dodwell   123    VW Scirocco    1781CC 59.12 60.26 57.88 58.06 57.88

Class A4 Class A4 - Roadgoing Series Production Cars over 2600cc Class Record
1 Jack Ellis  96   Subaru Impreza    2500CC 41.84 41.08 40.92 40.99 40.92
2 Nick Ellis  96A    Subaru Impreza    2500CC 43.03 42.30 42.45 43.50 42.30
3 Rodney Eyles  105    Porsche 911 Turbo    3800CC 44.28 44.30 44.45 43.87 43.87
4 Dan Stevens   97     Subaru impreza    2500CC 45.68 45.25 44.37 44.39 44.37
5 Richard Mullis   99    Audi TT    1984CC 46.70 45.03 45.25 44.68 44.68
6 Alan Goodair   111    Mitsubishi Evo   2000CC 46.66 47.11 46.80 46.23 46.23
7 Terry Hedley   98    BMW 328    2793CC NTR 48.92 59.48 48.45 48.45
8 Steven Berton  100    Lotus Europa S    1998CC  FAIL 56.79 52.24 52.25 52.24

Class B1 Class B1 - Roadgoing Specialist Production Cars. Car eng Class Record
1 Martin Bragg  78    GTM    1339CC 52.85 50.79 50.28 51.17 50.28

Class B2 Class B2 - Roadgoing Specialist Production Cars. Car eng Class Record
1 Tris White  70    Westfield SEi    1600CC 43.56 42.06 42.63 43.38 42.06
2 Ian Chambers   71    Caterham   1586CC 44.81 44.37 43.84 43.76 43.76
3 Philip Pearn   73    Caterham 7   1598CC 46.66 45.79 45.33 44.78 44.78
4 Trevor Parsons   72    Caterham Lotus 7   1798CC 47.84 46.04 45.87 45.79 45.79
5 Alan Bond  75   Westfield SE   1598CC 47.91 46.45 46.44 46.14 46.14
6 Ian Hodgson   74    Westfield SeiW    1796CC 51.21 48.61 48.51 48.92 48.51

Class B3 Class B3 - Roadgoing Specialist Production Cars. Car eng Class Record
1 Ian Ingleheart   60     Westfield SE    1998CC 40.79 39.84 40.10 40.23 39.84
2 Mark Linforth    68    Sylva Riot   1300CC 46.00 43.78 48.00 43.78
3 Tony Wiltshire   62     Caterham 7    2000CC 45.50 48.91 44.81 44.41 44.41
4 Gary Dawkins  61   Lotus Exige  3500CC 46.77 44.67 44.53 45.08 44.53
5 Duncan Stewart   64A    Caterham 7    1998CC 46.24 45.80 45.68 45.56 45.56



6 John Simpson   63    Westfield SEiw    1998CC 47.08 46.97 46.97
7 Paul Smith   65     MK Mac1    1000CC 49.46 48.94 48.53 48.10 48.10
8 Anna Laakkonen   64    Caterham 7    1988CC 56.76 52.52 66.57 53.86 52.52

Class C1 Class C1 - Modified Series Production Cars up to 1400cc Class Record
1 Neil Tuckey   55  Ford Fiesta   1100CC 46.54 46.20 46.42 45.89 45.89
2 Clive James   56    Peugeot 205xs   1397CC 46.52 46.18 47.14 46.63 46.18
3 Shaun Tuckey   58   Ford Ka    1300CC 46.69 46.41 46.63 46.65 46.41
4 John Tandy   57     MG Midget    1310CC 47.55 48.18 47.09 47.28 47.09

Class C2 Class C2 - Modified Series Production Cars over 1400cc u Class Record
1 Russ Tout   48    Ford Fiesta    1700CC 45.10 42.31 42.80 43.08 42.31
2 Gerry Tout   48A   Ford Fiesta   1700CC 45.86 43.52 43.64 43.18 43.18
3 Matt Pratt   51     Peugeot 106     1700CC 48.66 45.32 45.61 45.86 45.32
4 Gordon Iles   50    Vauxhall Corsa    1600CC 48.50 46.96 47.93 48.27 46.96
5 David Sullivan    53A    Peugeot 205    1762CC FAIL 48.26 48.70 47.79 47.79
6 Tony Lannon   49    Citroen Saxo    1600CC 49.18 49.78 48.49 48.81 48.49
7 Paul Sullivan  53   Peugeot 205    1762CC 50.28 48.79 49.23 48.49 48.49

Class C3 Class C3 - Modified Series Production Cars over 1800cc Class Record
1 Jonathan Williamson   38    Porsche 911    3457CC 44.55 43.95 44.13 43.54 43.54
2 Josiah Clarke   42     Toyota Starlet    1335CC 45.23 44.71 44.40 44.92 44.40
3 Rupert Ryall   39    Subaru    2400CC 46.79 45.35 44.85 45.79 44.85
4 Paul Harewood   43    Vauxhall Astra GSi    1998CC 46.75 45.73 45.48 45.00 45.00
5 Nathan Tuckey   41    Ford Escort    1998CC 46.84 45.90 46.86 47.31 45.90
6 Colin Richardson   45    Peugeot 205 GTi    1900CC 47.40 46.37 46.97 47.02 46.37
7 Robert Thomas   46    MGB GT    3900CC 51.28 56.65 50.74 50.27 50.27

Class C4 Class C4 - Modified Specialist Production Cars. Car engin Class Record
1 Paul Reynolds   35    Caterham 7    1585CC 41.32 39.59 39.85 39.59
2 Peter Ede  36   Westfield SEi    1998CC 42.43 42.15 42.31 42.33 42.15

Class D1 Class D1 - Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc Class Record
1 Francis Gillett   32    Westfield SE    1000CC 47.19 45.72 45.67 44.68 44.68

Class D2 Class D2 - Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc Class Record
1 Mike Lee   27   Force LM     1298CC 40.28 39.08 39.66 38.74 38.74



2 Harry Whitehead  29    Mazda MX5    1639CC 49.74 48.51 49.31 49.30 48.51

Class D3 Class D3 - Rally Cars Class Record
1 Mike Dixon   89     Ford Escort Mk1   1998CC 46.64 46.53 45.53 46.06 45.53
2 Stuart Haskins    90   Ford Escort Mk 2 RS1800    1998CC 47.62 45.71 45.71 45.75 45.71
3 Matt Miles  93    Ford Escort Mk2    2000CC 48.63 47.40 47.11 46.90 46.90
4 Martin Dover   91     Honda     1998CC 49.55 48.96 47.50 47.26 47.26
5 Chris Elston    92    Ford Escort MK1    2000CC 49.20 47.41 47.60 47.28 47.28
6 Paul Miles   93A    Ford Escort    2000CC 57.76 54.68 53.65 FAIL 53.65

Class E1 Class E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc Class Record
Ed Hollier   19    Force H/C    1000CC 37.51 35.05 35.14 35.23 35.05 FTD

1 Ben Bonfield   22     Jedi Mk4    998CC 37.65 37.58 37.60 37.25 37.25
2 Tom Williams    20    MWR Storm    988CC 38.39 39.55 37.97 37.69 37.69
3 Mike Williams  20A    MWR Storm    988CC 41.49 40.36 41.11 40.73 40.36
4 Tony Bonfield   22A    Jedi Mk4   998CC  FAIL 40.74 40.81 41.44 40.74
5 Richard Opie    25    OMS PR    998CC 44.85 42.39 41.67 44.53 41.67
6 Peter Webster  23    Jedi 108    998CC 48.16 42.63 42.76 42.21 42.21

Class E2 Class E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc Class Record
1 Andrew Forsyth   14    OMS CF04   1400CC 37.38 36.35 35.94 36.18 35.94
2 Jason Tunnicliffe   15    Empire Evo 3    998CC 37.83 35.96 36.28 36.16 35.96
3 Steve Snell    16   Ralt   1598CC 43.70 38.43 38.61 57.44 38.43

Class S1 Class S1 - Downton MC Speed Championship Class Record
1 Derek Kessell  80   Maguire Mini Cooper S  1360CC 44.71 44.06 44.29 44.54 44.06
2 Graham Gonzalez   81   Austin Mini    1298CC 49.42 46.16 46.09 45.83 45.83
3 Kevin Taylor   82   Austin Mini   1380CC 52.55 47.47 46.63 46.89 46.63
4 Kieran Stevens  84   Vauxhall Corsa B   1389CC 50.67 48.25 47.91 47.94 47.91
5 Simon Hannam   83    MG Midget   1380CC 50.51 50.78 50.37 49.49 49.49
6 Neil Nation   85    Austin Mini     1275CC 58.34 59.05 55.73 55.72 55.72

NHCA
Practice x2 Event x2

Class Z1400 Bikes over 750cc Class Record
1 David Norris    B9   KTM    790CC 43.79 42.58 43.37 43.87 43.37
2 Stu Mills   B818    Aprilia   1077CC 45.27 45.48 44.55 44.19 44.19



3 Dave Peat   B873    KTM  796CC 45.85 46.46 44.86 44.47 44.47
4 Matthew Moggridge  B819    Suzuki TL   1080CC 47.72 44.91 45.14 44.93 44.93
5 Mark Williams   B871    Honda VTR    996CC FAIL 46.96  FAIL 47.03 47.03
6 Pete Ford   B864   Suzuki (Supercharged)    750CC 48.65 47.29 47.26 47.73 47.26
7 Simon Wilson   B803  KTM  790CC 50.52 53.74 50.36 50.77 50.36

Class Z1WD 1WD Sidecar Class Record
1 Simon Foster & Jayne Foster     B969   Honda F2   600CC 44.50 44.51 44.33 43.91 43.91
2 Kevin Dewell & Sara Dewell     B988 Windle Kawasaki   498CC 55.64 55.93 56.80 58.70 56.80
3 Alan Cavey & Leila Williams    B984  Triumph T140   750CC  Fail 63.83 59.16 58.60 58.60

Class Z250 Bikes up to 250cc Class Record
1 Authur Short   B191   Aprilia RS   125CC 58.78 56.69 55.15 55.15

Class Z2WD 2WD Trike Class Record
1 Alex Warren & Isacc Warren   B911    Suzuki   1000CC 46.13 48.02 45.33 44.97 44.97
2 Jon Warren & Issac Warren    B914    Suzuki    1000CC 46.89 46.33 48.49 46.64 46.64

Class Z350 Bikes 250cc to 350cc Class Record
1 Mike Tilley   B370    Honda CR    263CC 49.62 45.95 48.75 45.97 45.97
2 Paul Machon   B375    Aermacchi    344CC 50.10 48.13 48.17 47.71 47.71

Class Z500 Bikes 350cc to 500cc Class Record
1 Cameron Williams   B538    Aprilia SXV  449CC 43.70 43.07 42.17 42.53 42.17
2 Callum Short   B6   KTM   450CC 43.69 42.75 43.35 42.55 42.55
3 Guy Ursell    B10   Husquvarna SMR   450CC 43.84 43.81 43.90 43.99 43.90
4 Keith Haines   B590   KTM SMR    449CC 46.70 44.36 44.57 44.33 44.33
5 Mark Short   B508     Honda CRF   450CC 46.25 44.62 44.61 44.60 44.60
6 Stephen Butler   B555   KTM SXF   450CC 46.79 46.13 45.65 47.00 45.65
7 Richard Bowker   B511    Honda CRF    450CC 48.25 48.24 46.85 46.74 46.74
8 Anthony Isaac  B542    Kawasaki   450CC 48.24 47.76 48.42 48.69 48.42
9 Doug Parnell  B531   Yamaha ZRF   450CC 53.57 52.48 52.31 51.98 51.98

10 Aidan Stafford   B541    Honda CRF    450CC 46.15 45.78 55.94 55.94

Class Z750 Bikes 500cc up to 750cc Class Record
Tom Short   B1    KTM    613CC 41.06 40.97 40.80 40.86 40.80 FTD

1 Tommy Hodges   B3    GV Devtech KTM  637CC 42.36 41.73 41.78 42.52 41.78



2 Paul Jeffery  B4   Devtech KTM   638CC 42.82 42.63 42.08 42.90 42.08
3 Pete Short   B8   KTM   637CC 43.27 42.34 42.42 42.56 42.42
4 Jamie Mitchell  B7    AMS KTM    662CC 43.71 43.31 43.39 42.82 42.82
5 Marcus Bisson   B5    KTM    640CC 44.12 43.43 43.45 42.92 42.92
6 Chris Keates   B744    KTM SMR    560CC 45.11 44.31 44.52 44.12 44.12
7 Mark Stafford    B753    KTM SMC    660CC 52.03 49.96 51.44 50.94 50.94

Class Winners - Wildlife Autosport - Sunday 18th May 2025

Class A1       Road going Series Production Cars up to 1400cc
Julian Rinaldi  137   Ford Fiesta    998CC 46.95

Class A2       Road going Series Production Cars over 1400cc and up t 
Jonathan Langmead   126    Lotus Elise    1798CC 42.38

Class A3      Road going Series Production Cars over 1800cc and up t 
Matt Vann   104    Audi TT - T    1781CC 42.36

Class A4     Road going Series Production Cars over 2600cc 
Jack Ellis   96   Subaru Impreza - T    2500CC 40.92

Class B1/B2     Road cars Specialist Production Car Engines up to 1800c 
Tris White   70    Westfield SEi    CC 42.06

Class B3     Roadgoing Specialist Production Cars. Car engines over 1
Ian Ingleheart   60    Westfield SE    CC 39.84

Class C1     Modified Limited Production Cars up to 1400cc 
Neil Tuckey   55    Ford Fiesta    1100CC 45.89

Class C2     Modified Limited Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800 
Russ Tout   48    Ford Fiesta    1700CC 42.31

Class C3     Modified Limited Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600
Jonathan Williamson  38  Porsche 911 Carrera   3457CC 43.54

Class C4     Modified Specialist Production Cars. Car engines & M/C e
Paul Reynolds  35  Caterham    1300CC 39.59

Class D1     Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc 
Francis Gillett   32    Westfield SE    1000CC 44.68

Class D2     Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc 
Mike Lee   27    Force LM - S    1298CC 38.74



Class D3     Rally Cars
Mike Dixon   89    Ford Escort Mk1    2000CC 45.53

Class E1     Racing Cars up to 1100cc 
Ed Hollier   19    Force H/C    998CC 35.05

Class E2/E3     Racing cars over 1100cc up to 2000cc 
Andrew Forsyth   14    OMS CF04    1400CC 35.94

Class F1     Downton MC
Derek Kessell   80    Maguire Mini Cooper S   1380CC 44.06

NHCA

Class Z1300     Bikes up to 1300cc 
David Norris   B9    KTM    790CC 43.37

Class Z350     Bikes up to 350cc
Mike Tilley   B370    Honda CR    263CC 45.97

Class Z500     Bikes up to 500cc
Cameron Williams   B538    Aprilia SXV    449CC 42.17

Class Z750     Bikes up to 750cc 
Tom Short   B1    KTM    613CC 40.80

Class Zcom     Combinations one wheel drive rd
Simon & Jayne Foster   B969    Honda F2    CC 43.91

Class Zcom     Combinations two wheel drive 
Alex & Isaac Warren   B911    Suzuki    CC 44.97


